
California Baptist (0) -vs- Iona (0)
09/08/2024 at Providence, RI (Katherine Moran Coleman Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/08/2024
Time: 8:30 AM
Site: Providence, RI
Venue: Katherine Moran Coleman Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 3 5 4 4 16
Iona 2 2 2 2 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:30 CBU G Aidan Olson
1st 5:50 ION G Mohamed Refaat
1st 4:30 ION G Pavle Musikic
1st 3:30 CBU G Wyatt  Bugbee
1st 3:20 CBU G Luca Imbriolo
2nd 6:05 CBU G Rafa Martinez
2nd 5:43 CBU G Bodhi Bowden
2nd 4:45 CBU G George Rice
2nd 3:32 CBU G Aidan Olson
2nd 3:30 ION G Trippe Bauman
2nd 2:20 ION G Hugh Coyle
2nd 1:00 CBU G Bodhi Bowden
3rd 6:43 CBU G Owen Rauth
3rd 5:54 CBU G Michael  Abshier
3rd 5:12 CBU G Tanner Overbeck
3rd 3:30 ION G James DiSalle
3rd 3:30 CBU G Ben Hecht
3rd 2:20 ION G Daniel Raz
4th 7:43 CBU G Ben Hecht
4th 5:56 CBU G Asher Eaton
4th 4:45 CBU G Owen Fonua
4th 3:32 CBU G Owen Rauth
4th 3:20 ION G Rastko Jevdjovic
4th 1:10 ION G Rastko Jevdjovic

Team Statistics

CBU ION
Shots 35 34
Goals 15 8
Assists 16 4
Points 31 12
Exclusions 16 4
Steals 18 3
Sprints 6-1 1-3

Penalties
There were no penalty_stats in this game.



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A William Whitstone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1C Trent  De Leuuw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Wyatt  Bugbee 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Toring Stanley 4 1 3 4 0 1 2 1 1-0
4 Luca Imbriolo 2 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0-0
5 Alex Righetti 4 3 1 4 2 2 1 0 0-0
6 Caleb Teraoka 5 5 0 5 1 1 0 0 2-0
7 Logan Puhl 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3-1
8 Aidan Olson 1 1 3 4 0 1 4 0 0-0
9 Bodhi Bowden 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
10 Collin  White 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0-0
11 Marcus Lodewyk 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 George Rice 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Rafa Martinez 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
14 Andrea Nuzzo 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 0-0
15 Paulo Hernandez 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ben Hecht 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
20 Michael  Abshier 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 15 16 31 16 9 18 3 6-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A William Whitstone 24:00 6 13
1C Trent  De Leuuw 8:00 2 2

Totals 8 15

Iona 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C PJ Bartzen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Mohamed Refaat 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Pavle Musikic 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Trippe Bauman 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Matthew  Mischlich 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0-0
9 Luksa Vlasic 8 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 1-2
12 Hugh Coyle 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 John Barrett 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 William Harrington 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Edward Imm 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Ryan Tannus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 James DiSalle 3 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-0
22 Daniel Raz 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Rastko Jevdjovic 3 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 8 4 12 4 16 3 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C PJ Bartzen 32:00 16 12

Totals 16 12


